

12/11/21

L135 - Panchanpur musli path to Sawagin

RRSNP/25-26-Tekari/04
Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

E. E. R. W. D

TIKAR
DIVISION

A. E. R. W. D

TIKAR
SUB-DIVISION

off 05/10/21 34115

Measurement Book

1398

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -					
musi path to Savanashin					
Agency - Shreekanth Kumar -					
Ag. No - 23 CMBZ/1000 HSY - R/Smp/25-26					
Date of Work Start - 18.9.21					
Date of Work Comp - 12.9.26					

(1) clearing and grubbing

swamp land including -
vegetation, grass etc.

$$2 \times 95 \times 20 \times 1.00 = 1500.00$$

$$2 \times 9 \times 25 \times 1.00 = 450.00$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 26 \times 1.00 = 52.00$$

$$\text{Total } 2002.00$$

$$= 0.20 \text{ Ha.}$$

(2) Provision of 1:1.5 wall

graded masonry spreading

in upper layer - in

pot hole.

$$1 \times 3.62 \times 1.62 = 5.84 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Abstract of cost

8

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① clearing and grubbing weed land including vegetation, roots etc. quantity - 0.20 ha @ 75360.38/ha Rs - 15072.07					
② provide 150-11 heavy graded material. Spread in uniform layer in pot. quantity - 98.369 m ³ @ 1862.06/m ³ Rs - 183168.20					
③ provide and laying wam-11 for pot hole levelling surface. quantity - 46.36 m ³ @ 3043.53/m ³ Rs - 141098.05					
④ provide and laying pot hole coat with bitumen emulsion. quantity - 618.132 m ² @ 55.29/m ² Rs - 34176.29					

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ provide and laying and filling gravel/prime surface using bitumen					
Quantity - 618.132 m ²					
@ 207.54/m ²				5	1,28,164.5
⑥ provide and applying tack coat					
Quantity - 4064.25 ml 3445.11 ml					
@ 19.37/m ²				18	78724.52 66751.15
⑦ provide and laying SSB					
Quantity - 86.16 m ³					
@ 11473.64/m ³				19	9,88,568.82
⑧ Construction of pcc layers					
Quantity - 52.43 m ³					
@ 5392.75/m ³				14	2,84,740.8

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ provide and fix Sign board and maintenance board.					
quantity - 2 Nos					
⑩ 10628-06/Nos.					
					Rs - 21256.12
					1872970.70
Total					Rs - 1860797.82
⑪ Add hst @ 18%					Rs - 3,37,134.72
					334999.46
⑫ Add Labour Cost @ 1%					Rs - 18729.70
					18609.97
⑬ Add Supervise Amount					Rs - 30222.82
					29401.00
Total					Rs - 2243987.76
					2244809.58
					22159057.94
⑭ Less Tender below					
as per Agreement No -					
15.36%					Rs - 3,46,991.50
Total					Rs - 1912066.64
					Sigs. 19,12,066.00
18/11/21 JE					By 18/11/21 DR
					18/11/21

Continuation